Sent: 20 June 2007 21:48

To: phill.jones@pipelineintegrity.co.uk

Cc: neil.w.jackson@uk.ngrid.com; Roger.Ellis@Shell.com;
phill.jones@pipelineintegrity.co.uk; david.dickson@uk.bp.com

Subject: Membership Fees

UKOPA/07/0038

Phill,

Please will you circulate the attached message to all UKOPA members.

Regards
Mark

Dear Member,

The UKOPA Management Council previously committed to inform Members of the
level of membership fees for the following year in good time, so that
Members can build any changes into their companies' budgets.

The Management Council has reviewed the membership fees for 2008 taking
into account all known commitments and activities which support our agreed
strategy. The Association has been very successful in many areas,
progressing work on a very broad front on behalf of all its members. This
success places increasing demands on our funds.

Following extensive discussion, the Management Council have agreed the need
to increase the Full Membership fees for 2008 from 12k to 15k and the
Associate Membership fees from 5k to 8k.

Please accept this email as formal notification of the change in fees for
2008.

Regards,
Mark

Mark Harrison

Polyethylene Technology Manager
Polyethylene

SABIC UK Petrochemicals

Wilton Centre, Redcar

TS10 4YA

United Kingdom
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